Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0545-18 Version: 1 Name: Mayor's Report

Type: Communication Status: Approved

(Appointments)

File created: 5/14/2018 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 5/17/2018 **Final action:** 5/17/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Ruthanne Dobbins to the Civil Service Commission, with term expiring April 1, 2022;

- (2) Recommending appointments to the Commission on Veterans' Affairs of Mr. Charles Gamble, Marine Corps Representative; Mr. Pat Ryan, Veterans Service Organization Representative; Col. Mark Roland, Air Force Veteran Representative; Mr. Staus Sienicki III, Veterans Service Organization Representative, all with terms expiring May 17, 2020; and Dr. James Thurman, Kentucky Veterans Hall of Fame Inductee, with term expiring March 8, 2022;
- (3) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Chris Woodall as Planning Representative, non-voting, to the Greenspace Commission, filling an unexpired term, with term expiring December 31, 2018:
- (4) Recommending the reappointment of Mr. David Elsen as At-Large member to Keep Lexington Beautiful, with term expiring February 1, 2022;
- (5) Recommending the reappointment of Mr. Alex Lugo, as Bluegrass Hospitality Association Representative to the Lexington Convention and Visitors Bureau Board of Directors, with term expiring September 1, 2021;
- (6) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Lawrence Smith to the Library Board of Trustees, with term expiring July 20, 2022;
- (7) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Zachary Davis, Fayette County Board Appointment Recommendation, to the Paris Pike Corridor Commission for a term to be determined upon board appointment;
- (8) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Colleen Hall to the Social Services Advisory Board, with term expiring September 1, 2021;
- (9) Recommending appointments to the Tree Board of Mr. Robert Allen, Arborist Designated by Streets and Roads, and Ms. Traci Wade, Planning Representative, both filling unexpired terms, with terms expiring December 31, 2018 and August 13, 2019, respectively; and,
- (10) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Becky Alley, Sculptor Representative, to the Urban County Arts Review Board, with term expiring March 1, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mayor's Report 05-17-2018.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/15/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

- (1) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Ruthanne Dobbins to the Civil Service Commission, with term expiring April 1, 2022;
- (2) Recommending appointments to the Commission on Veterans' Affairs of Mr. Charles Gamble, Marine Corps

File #: 0545-18, Version: 1

Representative; Mr. Pat Ryan, Veterans Service Organization Representative; Col. Mark Roland, Air Force Veteran Representative; Mr. Staus Sienicki III, Veterans Service Organization Representative, all with terms expiring May 17, 2020; and Dr. James Thurman, Kentucky Veterans Hall of Fame Inductee, with term expiring March 8, 2022;

- (3) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Chris Woodall as Planning Representative, non-voting, to the Greenspace Commission, filling an unexpired term, with term expiring December 31, 2018;
- (4) Recommending the reappointment of Mr. David Elsen as At-Large member to Keep Lexington Beautiful, with term expiring February 1, 2022;
- (5) Recommending the reappointment of Mr. Alex Lugo, as Bluegrass Hospitality Association Representative to the Lexington Convention and Visitors Bureau Board of Directors, with term expiring September 1, 2021;
- (6) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Lawrence Smith to the Library Board of Trustees, with term expiring July 20, 2022;
- (7) Recommending the appointment of Mr. Zachary Davis, Fayette County Board Appointment Recommendation, to the Paris Pike Corridor Commission for a term to be determined upon board appointment;
- (8) Recommending the appointment of Ms. Colleen Hall to the Social Services Advisory Board, with term expiring September 1, 2021;
- (9) Recommending appointments to the Tree Board of Mr. Robert Allen, Arborist Designated by Streets and Roads, and Ms. Traci Wade, Planning Representative, both filling unexpired terms, with terms expiring December 31, 2018 and August 13, 2019, respectively; and,
- (10)Recommending the appointment of Ms. Becky Alley, Sculptor Representative, to the Urban County Arts Review Board, with term expiring March 1, 2022.